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Hardware Review A

Driver Installation Connecting PeripheralsB C FCC Information 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instruction manual, may cause interference to radio communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures: 
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna; 
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver; 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that which the receiver is 

connected; 
• Consult the dealer/an experienced radio/television technician for help. 
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North America:
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All information, documentation, and specifications 
contained in this Quick Start Guide are subject 
to change without prior notification by the 
manufacturer.  Please visit our website to find the 
most up to date version. 

Requirements 
• Windows XP/Vista/7  
• PCI Express-enabled system with an available PCI Express slot

Hardware Review A  
1. USB 3.0 Type A ports
2. LEDs
3. Internal Power Supply

Installation
1. Power off your computer and any peripherals, and remove the cover from the 

computer case.
2. Plug the card into any available PCI Express x1, x4, x8, x16 slot, connect the 

internal power supply, and replace the cover on the computer case.
3. Install the driver (see following).

Note: The IC320U can be installed into any available PCI Express slot on your 
system. If you have extra PCI Express slots, you can install more than one 
card, but all cards must be completely installed one at a time.

Driver Installation B  
Once the IC320U is physically installed, reboot the PC. The system will detect the 
card and prompt for driver installation. To install the driver, do the following:
1. Insert the CD-ROM provided with the IC320U package into your CD/DVD ROM 

drive.
2. Navigate to the folder where the driver is located. To do this, click USB 3.0 Host 

Controller Driver → IC320U, then select the folder according to your Windows 

Voraussetzungen 
• Windows XP/Vista/7 
• PCI-Express muss aktiviert und ein freier PCI-Express-Steckplatz verfügbar sein

Hardwareübersicht A  
1. USB-3.0-Anschlüsse Typ A
2. LED-Anzeigen
3. Internes Netzteil

Installation
1. Schalten Sie Ihren Computer und alle angeschlossenen Peripheriegeräte aus, 

und öffnen Sie die Gehäuseabdeckung Ihres Computers.
2. Setzen Sie die Karte in einen freien PCI-Express-Schacht x1, x4, x8, x16 

ein, stellen Sie die interne Stromversorgung her, und schließen Sie die 
Gehäuseabdeckung Ihres Computers wieder.

3. Installieren Sie den Treiber (siehe unten).
Hinweis: Sie können IC320U in einen beliebigen PCI-Express-Schacht 

Ihres Computersystems einbauen. Falls mehrere PCI-Express-
Einbauschächte frei sind, können Sie sogar mehrere Karten einbauen. 
Dabei ist allerdings zu beachten, dass die Karten der Reihe nach 
eingesetzt und in Betrieb genommen werden müssen.

Treiber installieren B  
Nachdem Sie die IC320U eingebaut haben, starten Sie Ihren PC. Daraufhin sollte 
die Karte erkannt werden, und Sie werden aufgefordert, den Treiber zu installieren. 
Gehen Sie zur Installation des Treibers folgendermaßen vor:
1. Legen Sie die zur IC320U mitgelieferte CD-ROM in das CD-/DVD-ROM-Laufwerk 

Ihres Computers ein.
2. Öffnen Sie den Ordner, in dem sich der Treiber befindet. Dazu klicken Sie auf 

Requisitos 
• Windows XP/Vista/7 
• PCI Express debe estar activada en el ordenador y debe quedar una ranura PCI 

Express libre

Presentación del hardware A  
1. Puertos USB 3.0 de tipo A
2. Indicadores LED
3. Fuente de alimentación interna

Instalación
1. Apague su ordenador y todos los periféricos conectados y retire la tapa de la 

carcasa del ordenador.
2. Inserte la tarjeta en una ranura PCI Express x1, x4, x8, x16 libre, conecte la 

fuente de alimentación interna y vuelva a colocar la tapa de la carcasa del 
equipo.

3. Instale el controlador (véase a continuación).
Nota: La IC320U puede instalarse en cualquier ranura PCI Express de su 

sistema informático. Si hay más ranuras PCI Express libres, puede instalar 
más tarjetas. No obstante, cada tarjeta debe instalarse completamente una 
por una.

Instalar el controlador B  
Una vez instalada la IC320U en el ordenador, encienda e inícielo. El sistema 
detectará la tarjeta y le pedirá que instale el controlador correspondiente. Para 
instalar el controlador, proceda como se indica a continuación:
1. Inserte el CD-ROM incluido con la IC320U en la unidad de CD/DVD-ROM de su 

ordenador.

Configuration minimale
• Windows XP/Vista/7 
• Un système prenant en charge le standard PCI Express avec un emplacement PCI 

Express disponible

Description du matériel  A  
1. Ports USB 3.0 de type A
2. Voyants
3. Alimentation interne

Installation
1. Éteignez votre ordinateur et ses éventuels périphériques, et retirez le capot de 

votre ordinateur.
2. Enfoncez la carte dans un logement PCI Express x1, x4, x8 ou x16, branchez 

l’alimentation interne et replacez le capot de l’ordinateur.
3. Installez le pilote (voir ci-dessous).

Remarque: L’IC320U peut être installée dans tout logement PCI Express 
de votre système. Si vous disposez de logements PCI Express 
supplémentaires, vous pouvez installer plus qu’une carte, mais toutes 
les cartes doivent être entièrement installées l’une après l’autre.

Installation du pilote B  
Une fois que l’IC320U est physiquement installée dans l’ordinateur, redémarrez 
l’ordinateur. Le système détecte la carte et propose l’installation du pilote. Pour 
installer le pilote, procédez comme suit :
1. Insérez le CD-Rom livré avec l’IC320U dans votre lecteur de CD-Rom.
2. Déplacez-vous dans le dossier où se trouve le pilote. Pour ce faire, cliquez sur 

version (VISTA, WIN7 or WIN-XP). Double-click NECEL-USB3-Host-Driver-
10180-setup.exe. 

3. Follow the prompts to copy the IC320U driver files to your PC’s hard drive. 
Once the driver has installed successfully, click Finish.

4. Connect your USB peripherals.

Connecting Peripherals  C  
Plug your USB peripherals into any available port. The IC320U supports 
simultaneous operation of two USB 3.0, USB 2.0, or USB 1.1 devices.

Specifications
Function IC320U

Connectors
USB 2 x USB 3.0 Type A
Power 1 x ATX Power 

LEDS 2 x Green
Maximum Transfer Rate 5 Gbps
Maximum Current 900 mA per port 

Environment
Operating Temp. 0–50°C
Storage Temp. -20–60°C
Humidity 0-80% RH, Non-condensing

Physical 
Properties

Housing Plastic, Metal
Weight 42.0 g
Dimensions (L x W x H) 12.10 x 0.83 x 0.22 cm

USB 3.0 Host Controller Driver → IC320U und wählen anschließend den 
Ordner aus, der zu Ihrer Windows-Version (VISTA, WIN7 oder WIN-XP) passt. 
Doppelklicken Sie auf die Datei NECEL-USB3-Host-Driver-10180-setup.exe. 

3. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen am Bildschirm, um die erforderlichen Dateien 
des IC320U-Treibers auf die Festplatte Ihres Computers zu kopieren. 
Nachdem der Treiber erfolgreich installiert wurde, klicken Sie auf Fertig stellen.

4. Schließen Sie die gewünschten USB-Peripheriegeräte an.

Peripheriegeräte anschließen C  
Verbinden Sie die USB-Peripheriegeräte mit einem beliebigen freien Port. Sie 
können zwei Geräte vom Typ USB 3.0, USB 2.0 oder USB 1.1 gleichzeitig an die 
IC320U anschließen.

Technische Daten
Funktion IC320U

Anschlüsse USB 2 x USB 3.0 Typ A
Stromversorgung 1 x ATX-Stromversorgung 

LED-Anzeigen 2 x grün
Maximaler Datendurchsatz 5 Gbps
Maximal verfügbarer Strom 900 mA pro Port 

Umgebung

Betriebstemperatur 0-50 °C
Lagertemperatur -20-60 °C

Feuchtigkeit 0 -80% rel. Luftfeuchte, nicht 
kondensierend

Physische 
Eigenschaften

Gehäuse Kunststoff, Metall
Gewicht 42,0 g
Abmessungen 
(L x B x H) 12,10 x 0,83 x 0,22 cm

2. Navegue hasta la carpeta que contiene el controlador adecuado. Para ello, 
haga clic en USB 3.0 Host Controller Driver → IC320U y luego seleccione 
la carpeta en función de la versión de Windows que tenga instalada (VISTA, 
WIN7 o WIN-XP). Haga doble clic en el archivo NECEL-USB3-Host-Driver-
10180-setup.exe. 

3. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para instalar el controlador de la IC320U en 
el disco duro de su PC. Cuando la instalación del controlador haya concluido 
con éxito, haga clic en Terminar.

4. Conecte sus periféricos USB.

Conectar periféricos C  
Enchufe los equipos periféricos USB en cualquier puerto libre. La IC320U admite 
la conexión simultánea de dos dispositivos USB 3.0, USB 2.0 o USB 1.1.

Especificaciones
Función IC320U

Conectores USB 2 x USB 3.0 tipo A
Alimentación 1 x alimentación ATX 

Indicadores LED 2 (verde)
Tasa de transferencia máxima 5 Gbps
Corriente máxima suministrada 900 mA por puerto 

Entorno

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento 0 a 50 °C

Temperatura de 
almacenamiento -20 a 60 °C

Humedad 0 a 80% HR, sin condensar

Propiedades 
físicas

Carcasa Plástico, metal
Peso 42,0 g
Dimensiones (L x An x Al) 12,10 x 0,83 x 0,22 mm

USB 3.0 Host Controller Driver → IC320U, puis sélectionnez le dossier 
correspondant à votre version de Windows (VISTA, WIN7 ou WIN-XP). 
Double-cliquez sur NECEL-USB3-Host-Driver-10180-setup.exe. 

3. Suivez les invites à copier les fichiers du pilote IC320U sur le disque dur de 
votre ordinateur. Une fois le pilote installé, cliquez sur Finish (Terminer).

4. Branchez vos périphériques USB.

Branchement de périphériques C  
Branchez vos périphériques USB dans un port disponible. L’IC320U prend en 
charge l’utilisation simultanée de deux périphériques USB 3.0, USB 2.0 ou USB 1.1.

Caractéristiques techniques
Fonction IC320U

Connecteurs USB 2 x USB 3.0 de type A 
Alimentation 1 x alimentation ATX 

Voyants 2 (verts)
Débit de données maximum 5 Go/s
Courant maximal 900 mA par port 

Environnement

Température de 
fonctionnement 0 à 50 °C

Température de 
stockage -20 à 60 °C

Humidité HR de 0 à 80 %, sans condensation

Propriétés 
physiques

Boîtier Plastique, métal
Poids 42 g
Dimensions (long. x 
larg. x haut.) 12,10 x 0,83 x 0.22 cm

Package Contents
1 IC320U 2-Port USB 3.0 PCI-e Card
1 Installation CD
1 User Guide
1 Low Profile Bracket
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Requisiti 
• Windows XP/Vista/7 
• un sistema compatibile PCI Express con uno slot PCI Express disponibile

Hardware A  
1. Porte USB 3.0 Tipo A 
2. LED
3. Alimentazione interna

Installazione
1. Spegnere il computer e periferiche e rimuovere il coperchio del case del 

computer.
2. Inserire la scheda in qualsiasi slot PCI Express x1, x4, x8, x16, connettere 

l'alimentazione interna e rimettere il coperchio del case. 
3. Installare il driver (vedere di seguito)

Nota: La scheda IC320U può essere installata in qualsiasi slot PCI Express 
disponibile del sistema. Se è disponibile uno slot PCI Express aggiuntivo 
è possibile installare più di una scheda, tuttavia tutte le schede devono 
essere installate nella stessa sessione.

Installazione del driver B  
Una volta eseguita l'installazione fisica della scheda IC320U riavviare il PC. Il 
sistema rileva la scheda e invita ad installare il driver. Per installare il driver, 
procedere come segue:
1. Inserire il CD-ROM fornito con la confezione della scheda IC320U nell'unità CD/

DVD ROM.
2. Navigare alla cartella in cui è posizionato il driver. Per eseguire questa 

operazione, fare clic su USB 3.0 Host Controller Driver → IC320U, quindi 

요구사항
• Windows XP/Vista/7 
• PCI 익스프레스 슬롯 지원 PCI 익스프레스 호환

하드웨어 리뷰 A  
1. USB 3.0 A 타입 포트
2. LED
3. 내부 전원 공급 장치

설치
1. 사용자의 컴퓨터 전원 및 주변 장치의 전원을 끄고 컴퓨터 케이스의 커버를 여십

시오.
2. 이용가능한 PCI Express x1, x4, x8, x16슬롯에 카드를 삽입하고, 내부 전원 공급 

장치에 전원을 연결한 후, 컴퓨터 케이스를 다시 닫으십시오.
3. 드라이버를 설치하십시오. (다음을 참조)

주의: IC320U는 모든 이용 가능한 PCI Express 슬롯에 설치될 수 있습니다. 추가 
PCI Express 슬롯이 있는 경우, 1개 이상의 카드를 설치할 수 있지만, 반드
시 모든 카드를 한번에 설치해야 합니다.

드라이버 설치 B  
IC320U를 삽입한 다음, PC를 다시 켜십시오. 시스템이 카드를 인식하고 드라이버 
설치 과정을 진행합니다. 드라이버를 설치하려면 다음을 수행하십시오.
1. IC320U 패키지에 포함된 CD-ROM 을 사용자의 CD/DVD ROM 드라이브에 삽입

하십시오.
2. 드라이브가 있는 폴더를 탐색하려면 USB 3.0 Host Controller Driver → IC320U 

를 클릭하고, 사용자의 윈도우 버전(VISTA, WIN7 혹은 WIN-XP)에 맞는 폴더를 선
택하십시오. NECEL-USB3-Host-Driver-10180-setup.exe 실행파일을 더블 클

selezionare la cartella relativa alla propria versione di Windows (VISTA, WIN7 
o WIN-XP) Fare doppio clic su NECEL-USB3-Host-Driver-10180-setup.exe. 

3. Seguire le indicazioni per copiare i file del driver IC320U sul disco fisso del 
PC.  Terminata con successo l'installazione del driver, fare clic su Fine.

4. Collegare le periferiche USB.

Connessione delle periferiche C  
Inserire le periferiche USB in una qualsiasi porta USB disponibile. La scheda 
IC320U supporta il funzionamento contemporaneo di due periferiche USB 3.0, 
USB 2.0, o USB 1.1.

Specifiche
Funzione IC320U

Connettori USB 2 x USB 3.0 Tipo A
Alimentazione 1 x alimentazione ATX  

LED 2 x verde
Massima velocità di trasferimento 5 Gbps
Corrente massima 900 mA per porta 

Condizioni 
ambientali

Temperatura 
operativa 0-50℃

Temperatura di 
conservazione -20-60℃

Umidità Da 0 a -80% umidità relativa, senza 
condensa

Proprietà fisiche

Case Plastica, metallo
Peso 42,0 g
Dimensioni 
(L x P x H) 12,10 x 0,83 x 0,22 mm

릭하십시오.
3. IC320U 드라이버 파일을 사용자의 PC의 하드 드라이브에 복사하는 과정을 수

행하십시오. 설치가 완료되었다는 대화 상자가 나타나면, Finish 를 클릭하십
시오.

4. USB 주변 장치를 연결하십시오.

주변 장치 연결 C  
USB 주변 장치를 이용 가능한 포트에 연결하십시오. IC320U은 2개의 USB 3.0, 
USB 2.0, 혹은 USB 1.1 장치를 동시에 동작하도록 지원합니다.

사양
기능 IC320U

커넥터
USB 2 x USB 3.0  A 타입
전원 1 x ATX 전원

LED 2 x 녹색
최대 전송률 5 Gbps
최대 전류 900 mA per port 

환경
동작 온도 0–50°C
보관 온도 -20–60°C
습도 0-80% RH, Non-condensing

제품외관
재질 Plastic, Metal
무게 42.0 g
크기 (L x W x H) 12.10 x 0.83 x 0.22 cm

システム要件 
• Windows XP/Vista/7 
• PCI Express スロットが利用可能であるコンピューター

製品各部名称 A  
1. USB 3.0タイプA ポート
2. LEDランプ
3. 内蔵電源

セットアップ
1. お使いのコンピューターまたはデバイスの電源をOFFにし、ケースを取り外して
ください。

2. 1レーン(x1)、4レーン(x4)、8レーン(x8)または16レーン(x16)のPCI Express
スロットにカードを差し込み、内部電源を接続したら、コンピューターのケース
を元に戻してください。

3. ドライバをインストールしてください。(下記参照)
注意: 本製品は、お使いの機器のPCI Express スロットに取り付けることができ

ます。複数のPCI Expressスロットがある場合は複数のカードを取り付け
ることができますが、使用するカードに対してそれぞれ正しく取り付け作
業を行ってください。

ドライバのセットアップ B  
製品の取り付けが完了したら、PCを再起動してください。取り付けられたカード
はシステムによって認識され、ドライバセットアップの指示画面が表示されます。
ドライバをセットアップする場合は、下記の手順に従って操作してください。
1. 製品に同梱されているインストール用CDを、お使いのCD/DVD ROM ドライブ
に挿入してください。

2. エクスプローラ等で、ドライバが格納されているフォルダまで移動してくださ

い。CD/DVD ROM ドライブで、「USB 3.0 Host Controller Driver」 → 
「IC320U」をクリックし、お使いのPCのWindowsのバージョン(VISTA,、
WIN7 またはWIN-XP)に該当するフォルダを選択して、その中にある「 
NECEL-USB3-Host-Driver-10180-setup.exe」をダブルクリックしてくだ
さい。 

3. インストーラの画面の指示に従って、IC320Uのドライバファイルをお使い
のPCのハードディスクにコピーしてください。ドライバのインストールに成
功したら、画面上の「Finish」をクリックしてください。

4. USBデバイスを接続してください。

デバイスの接続 C  
お使いのUSBデバイスを、IC320Uのポートに接続してください。IC320Uは2
台の USB 3.0、USB 2.0、またはUSB 1.1対応デバイスの同時操作に対応して
います。

製品仕様
機能 IC320U

コネクタ USB
電源

LEDランプ
最大転送速度 5 Gbps
最大電流 各ポート　900 mA 

動作環境
動作温度
保管温度
湿度 0-80% RH、湿度なきこと

ケース材料 プラスチック、メタル
重量 42.0 g
サイズ (W x D x H) 12.10 x 0.83 x 0.22 cm


